» ]

. Rule 2 47

Form 2 24B {CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Gate Haus Limited

Company Number

05750457

In the

Registry

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District 591 of 2009

Court case number

{full name of court)

{a) Insert full name(s) and ~~ We (a) Steve Andrew Ellis and Ian Dawid Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP,
address(es) of Benson House, 33 Welhngton Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP,

adpumstrator(s}

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the pernod

from

to

(b} Inscrt dates (b) 25 February 2012 {(b) 24 August 2012

Signed \M/\ .

Joint Administrator™

Dated \S ,q ) )-0\?_

—h—

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information
in the hox opposite hut if you do, 1t will help
Companies House to contact you if there 1s a
query on the form  The contact informanion that
sou ginve will be visthle to searchers of the public
record

>
g
[a]
o
=
-
<L
w

13/10/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

Natasha Singh

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Tel 0113 289 4205

DX Number DX Exchange

"hen you have completed und signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at
“mml “ ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A1JFACNN®
A04 #219

gyt vty




To: All known creditors
Registrar of Companies
Leeds District Registry, Chancery Division

17 September 2012
Our ref NS/GH/170912/425

Deuat Sus
Gate Haus Limited — in Administration (“the Company”)

I'n accordance with Rules 2 47 and 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (“IR86™), the Joint

Administrators (“the Adminstrators”) wrnite to provide creditors with a combined s1x monthly and
final progress report m relation to the Company

1. Statutory and Financial Information

“
I enclose the following for your information

¢ Appendix A Statutory information on the Administration;

+ Appendix B Administrators’ receipts and payments account to 24 August 2012,
+ AppendixC Summary of Administrators’ time costs to 24 August 2012,

« Formsz224B Administrators’ progress reports, and

e Form235B Notice of move from admunistration to dissolution

2. Sale of husiness and assets

2.1 The Gatehaus — Head lease

Fhe Company held a leasehold interest in the Gatehaus development at Leeds Road in Bradford, the

freehold of the development was owned by Asquith Properties Limited — in administration
(“Asquith”)

Lhe administrators marketed the leasehold and freehold assets and secured a purchaser tn autumn

2011 As required by the Landlord and Tenant Act 1987, all leaseholders were given the apportunity to
purchase the headlease however no otfers were received

On expiration of the notice, the lease was sold on 3 February 2012 tor a total sum of £625.000.

P wewwaterhiouseCooper s LLP, Benson fHouse, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LSt 4IP
U +qq(0) 113 289 qU00, F +4:4 (0) (13 289 4460, www pwe co uk

Price aatmihouseCaapers LLP 15 almited bbbty o utrership registersd in Encled with regratered nunber QC303525 (ra eqistered allica af PrcewaternauseCoogers

LLP s 1 Embankment Ptice London 'WC2H 6AH  Pricew wernouseCoope:s LLP 15 wihonsed and requiaied by 1re Finnoal Services Aulhonty lor design Hed
Insegtment Dusiness




2.2 The Gatehaus — Ground rent & insurance re-charge
'The Company was able to collect ground rents of £200 per apartment per annum 1n respect of each of
the 142 units at the Gatehaus property Simlarly, the Company was obligated to insure the Gate Haus
property and re-charge the insurance premmum to the tenants

The final level of receipts 1n relation to ground rent income totals £101,439

The funds received by the Company 1n relation to insurance re-charges were paid to Asquith as
Asquith discharged the insurance premiums durng the course of the admmistration

2.3 The Gatehaus — Occupational rent income
The Gatehaus development was completed 1n 2007 and, at the time of the Admimistrators’
appointment, 11 apartments remained unsold The Administrators rented out the apartments to

occupational tenants until their sale on 17 November 2011.

Total rental mcome of £159,683 was received and the proceeds 1n relation to the sale of the apartments
were recetved by Asquith under the terms of the headlease

3. Receipts and payments account

An account of the receipts and payments 1n the Adminmistration for the six months to 24 August 201215
set out at Appendix B

4. Outcome for creditors
The secured creditor, Lloyds TSB Bank plc (“the Bank™), has suffered a significant shortfall under uts
securnity Distnbutions totalling £675,155 have been made aganst the Bank’s secunity over the

Gatehaus property

The Company does not have any preferential creditors

The Admimisirators do not beheve that there will be sufficient funds to facihtate a distribunon to the
non-preferential unsecured creditors of the Compantes, by way of the Prescribed Part or otherwise

5. Administrators’ remuneration

The Administrators’ remuneration 1s approved by the Bank as the Company’s secured creditor on a
time cost basis 1n accordance with the Administrators’ proposals.

In accordance with the requirements of Statement of insoh eney Practice No 9, a full analysts of the
Admmnistrators’ time costs and Category 2 disbursements for the period 25 February 2009 to 24
August 2012 1s attached at Appendix C

The Administrators have incurred tiumecosts of £58,477 and disbursements of £23 Against this fees of

£50,000 have been drawn to date The remaining timecosts and all disbursements have been written
off

20f3




6. Extension of the Administration

In June 2011, the court granted an extension to the above administration until g September 2013
under Paragraph 76 Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 This was required so that the Company’s
assets could be realised at their full potential

7.  Exit from the Administration

As a dmidend to unsecured creditors 1s not anticipated, the Administrators will file the enclosed notice
of move to dissolution under Paragraph 84(1) Sch B1 IA86 with the Register of Compamnes, following
which the Company will be dissalved three months later.

8. Administrators’ discharge from liability

In accordance with the Proposals, the Administrators wiil be discharged from lhability pursuant to
Paragraph 98(1) Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 1n respect of any action of theirs as
Administrators 14 days after their appointment as Administrators ceases to have effect

If you have any quenes, please contact my colleague Natasha Singh on 0113 289 4205

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Company

Steve Ellis 61/\_
Joimnt Administrator

natasha singh@uk pwe com
T +44 (0) 113 289 4205
F +44 (0) 113 289 4460

Steve Andrew Elhis and Ian David Green have been appowmnted as joint adminstrators of the Company to manage its affairs,
bustness and property Both are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England & Wales I'he jomnt admimstrators act as agents of the Company without personal hahiity

The jotnt adrntstrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data Processor on thetr instructions Personal data unll be kept secure and processed
only for metters relating to the udmmistrotion

3of3




Appendix A

Gate Haus Limited — in Administration

Statutory information

Registered number

05750457

Registered office

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House

33 Wellington Street

Leeds

LS1 4JP

Court details

High Court of Justice
Chancery Division

Leeds District Registry
Case Number. 591 of 2009

Date of appointment

25 February 2009

Name and address of person
appointing

The Directors of Gate Haus Limited
Cavalier Suite

Cavalier Business Centre

Wakefield Road

Pontefract

West Yorkshire

WF8 4HH

Appointed Administrators-

Steve Andrew Ells
Ian David Green

Jomnt Administrators’ addresses

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House

33 Wellington Street

Leeds

LS14JP

Whether and why the Administrators
ntend to apply to court under
Section 176A(5) IA86

It 15 anticipated that there will not be any floating charge
realisations and therefore an application to disapply the
prescribed part shall not be required

part and the company's net property

Proposed end of the Admimistration Dissolution
Estimated dividend for unsecured Nil
creditors

Estimated values of the prescribed Nl

Division of the Admimistrators’
responsibilities

In relation to Paragraph 100(2) Schedule B1 Insolvency Act
1986, during the period for which the administration 1s 1n
force, any function to be exercised by the persons appointed
to act as adnunmistrators may be done by any of all of the
persons appomted or any of the persons for the time being
holding that office

The European Regulation on
Insolvency Proceedings (Council
Regulation(EC) No 1346/2000 of 29

May 2000)

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings apphes
to this Admmistration and the proceedings (are main
proceedings)




Gate Haus Limited - in administration

Administrators’ receipts and payments account to 25 August 2012

25 Feb 2009 to

25 Feb 2012 to

Appendix B

24 Feb 2012 24 Aug 2012 Total
Receipts (note 1) £ E £
Rent in relation to 11 apartments 159,683.24 - 159,683 24
Ground rent at the Gate Haus 101,439 51 - 101,439 51
Leasehold property 625,000 - 625,000 00
886,122.75 - 886,122.75

Payments
Legal fees (1,128 50} - (1,128 50)
Legal disbursements (532 c0) - (532 00)
Managing agents' fees (18,282 50) - (18,282 50)
Agent's fees (10,025 00) - (10,025.00)
Rental expenditure (7,245 00) - (7,245 00)
Rates (534 11) - (534 11)
Repairs and maintenance (6,539 27) - (6,539 27)
Service charges (83,460 39) - (83,460 39)
Letting agent fees (15,120 43) - (15,120 43)
Office holders' fees (50,000 00) - (50,000 00)
Distnbution to bank (600,000 00) {75,114 62} (675,114 62)
Bank charges (716 47) (81 48) (797 95)
(793,583.67) (75,196.10) (868,779.77)
VAT irrecoverable (17,342 98) - (17,342 98)
Balance in hand 75,196.10 (75,196.10) 0.00

Notes
1 All realisations are subject to the Bank's fixed charges

There were no further receipts or payments 1n the period from 25 August 2012 to 17 September 2012




oz £T P10,
00 0% 1802 Jv paZIPYD AIr SUAWASINGSIP JOYI0 [V
- 220002 J3a0) 2rur 1ad dvg 10 (320007 01 dn) apw Jad dibg jo wnwixew v 1w padieyd st aleaspy
oz € Suddoo ymq pur saoppasd 10 1ays aad dS e pafaeyn s1 Smddoooioty

(37) st spuawasangsip a0 furdrryr J0) Ajod sioenstunupy ]
2ep 01 1500

Mojaq wmoys £31]0d SJUSWISIngstp 21 01 sandde ose sy, Wodal £101MTIS 1X9U AL U1 SIONPAID U O PASIAPY 3Y ot 08 s uoddng
{12% SR YCN]) 6] QUAPUIT [PUME Uy UONLNSIUIUIPP 311 Jo poLad A JA0 (SISTIUT 1500 LIruonejin [enuwe 19400 01 djdurexs 122 gt aIPMosTyY
I07) asu {[rampouad Aew sIoqrasimAIpY A3 Aq pasn SIIR EIS L SUL EUoss3jotd |T¢ itk G0N0 U] IOy Jod Jed winuxruz ol fee DIPIN0SSY JOIUAG
3t Jo uoneApIT UP A3 :.‘si_w saunfy o ..uﬁs.an ‘e op sajed 1Ay}, SMpP 1advo I3 Aambat am pMoys ‘uInoy jo Jaquiny vog o1 Jadvurpy
fjrus m JM.:..:J SAHUNNIOS 0 ‘SUOSUIF puvr \m.—.._x_A—Eam LYA .x.ﬂ._... b1 ﬂ.u—._.._. dT1 mhunguu\nzﬂﬂh&uﬂt—uuﬁn— unpm ﬂ.ﬂmduf—ﬂﬁ—uﬂ _w._.—d._u..-n_m th m@m” .—m—mﬁ.—:‘..—: -—ﬂ:—h”ﬂ
SIA[ISUIYL S10'1 oSt 1019311(]
SIEIISTUTURY AY) 0 PE1S I01aS 4G \Iim 3frap are Amiqisuodsas reuondaoxe atow futninbar souvayrudis a0 Hoedwos srmonted 00t obS vy
0 SMICE] POULIOHA YIDw DU JO SSIUI AP 1503 I FSTURXPW 01 52 05 “{Ruipsoose pastasadns 13pajmoiny 1sTreads atistibal fite ay \N £y /7 apo.n
pur asuwrndxs Jo [raa] sa Furpsuna Jpeis jo staquism arudosdde o1 nonensmmipe v w sse Medajap oy Liod sioensurapy
Ay} §11] PADUIWIUNG UDTIRNSILILIPE WY} 330jaq TP Yans 03 wag) 4 uaud aun Swpnjour ‘uonensiuupe a3 ut Bnstie sisniel (xeu) HEIS sq0pvnsiupy (TIOT AN 1 W] 1I3))0 Yiim)
M Fupurne W JIeis IR prr siojensnpy o Aq vaad Andord awn s o1 3ER1 §q PaXY A 01 M1P S39] SIDIRNSTITWPY By ], uwm—.ﬂﬂ-un-m SHPJ N0 TIrYD JUsIIND
L6t L6 LA gs 18 967 £g'9 Sz yg 0T 631 og 1L 122 ot o Arp oy P10,
LET oL oTh 06 € - - Sce Szt ot o sainpa>0ad arn<ol)
1 7A] 69 FSEL oz ol - 1A ¢ So gt oco¥ - ot o suoIsua g/ LVA/XP
[s) 54 og zi‘zf ol 81 - oL ¥S ol gt S gs S60 - aurtpdwod pue {onymg
]0¢T SL $#ELS So bz - 060 oS ze Szt - - aamurnd/ronnoddr oy Juriioday
€01 SE Lob'L 96 gk St S oS gz gg 1t Sgt 190 - Ainsean pur fununodoy
Tit o1 53§ ol ¥ oLt obe c9 0 - - - SUOINQLIISIP/SUIIP[ JO1IPID)
€L1 00 081 SLo - - SLo - - - suorrinsasu
12T 00 0551 00 L - - col - - - 9SSy
¢Ez SE€ ogl‘'z S6 11 - - 056 01T St o - funuepg 3 Baensg
uw/3) @ e3E)) o) 7T GTH) GIH) (ST aH)
v Apanoy 1502 sanoy 1oddng MNEIDOSSY IBIIOSSY Jodeuepy Jodvuey Jopagaq YO JO UOPISSTL)
aflraoay awnp ™oL I0IUIS 101U2G / aauae g

0 xtpuaddy

2102 1Isndny Pz 01 $1S00 swIn} SI0)eNSTUIUIPY JO Arewuing

UONEIISITUTIIPE Ul - PAIUIr] Snegy ajen




